

# **Sponsorship & Exhibitor Benefits**

Select from the following options and join us at the 2025 Nebraska Brain Injury Conference:

Benefits By Level	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Exhibitor
	\$4,000	\$2,500	\$1,500	\$400
Keynote/Plenary Session Sponsor	•			
Article in Promotional Email	•			
Breakout Sponsor (choice of professional track or individuals/caregivers track)		•		
Feature on Social Media	•	•		
Introduction of the Sponsored Session Speaker	•	•	•	
Prize Sponsor for Scheduled Prize Drawings (provide a branded item/prize)	•	•	•	
Name/Logo on Promotional Flyer and Program	•	•	•	
Complimentary Vendor Table (with 1 attendant, additions = \$150 each)	•	•	•	•
Complimentary Registrations	3	2	1	1
Logo on Event Webpage	•	•	•	•
Social Media Mention	•	•		

# **Additional Opportunities**

These options are not available for online registration. Contact Elle Stecher, elle@biane.org to claim.

#### **Lunch Sponsorship - \$5,000** (Exclusive! Only 1 sponsorship opportunity available)

Be the official Lunch Sponsor for Day One of the 2025 Nebraska Brain Injury Conference! Kick off the luncheon with a 5-10 minute introduction, showcase your company with an exclusive swag drop, and help present our annual awards to outstanding brain injury advocates. Includes all Gold sponsorship benefits.

#### T-shirt Sponsorship - \$2,000 (Exclusive! Only 1 sponsorship opportunity available)

Be the exclusive T-shirt Sponsor for the 2025 Nebraska Brain Injury Conference! Your logo will be featured on attendee T-shirts, providing lasting visibility and recognition as a key supporter of brain injury awareness and education.

# **Sponsorship Registration Form**

**Registration Deadline: December 20, 2024** 

# **Company Information**

Company Name	Contact Person			
Contact Email Address	Contact Phone Number			
Company Address	City/State/Zip Code			
Sponsorship Amount				
2025 Nebraska Brain Injury Conference				
	<ul><li>☐ Bronze - \$1,500</li><li>☐ Exhibitor - \$400</li><li>☐ T-Shirt Sponsor - \$2,000</li></ul>			
We are unable to serve as sponsor or vendor Please accept the following donation to help s				
Payment Information				
☐ Please invoice me using the contact inform	nation above.			
☐ I have enclosed a check made payable to <b>E</b>	Brain Injury Association of Nebraska.			

### **Maximizing Your Sponsorship Benefits**

The event coordinator (Elle Stecher) will periodically reach out leading up to the conference to inform you of timelines and needs for your sponsorship benefits. Please make sure to provide the materials requested by the event coordinator in a timely manner so that you can get the most benefit from your sponsorship.

Organizations that get the most from their sponsorships are those who actively promote their presence at the conference and provide the necessary materials at the right time.

# **Don't Forget This Essential Step!**

Please send a high quality .jpg, .png, .eps, or .pdf of your company logo for promotional materials to **elle@biane.org**.

For questions, contact Elle Stecher at **402-683-0724** or **elle@biane.org**.

### **Confirm Your Sponsorship:**

Scan the QR code below and complete payment on our website.

Or, send us a hard copy of this form and a check to:

Brain Injury Association of Nebraska PO Box 22147 Lincoln, NE 68542



Want to register online?

Scan here or visit: biane.org/2025-conference/sponsorship.html



New BIA-NE logo beginning in 2025: